COUNTY OF HOUGHTON HOUGHTON COUNTY TAX ALLOCATION BOARD RESOLUTION TO PETITION INITIATING PROCEDURES FOR THE ADOPTION OF SEPARATE TAX LIMITATIONS TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

We, the undersigned members of the Houghton County Tax Allocation Board, in the County of Houghton, and State of Michigan, petition the County Board of Commissioners to place before the voters of this County the question of establishing a separate tax limitations millage rate for a period of 4 years (2025, 2026, 2027, and 2028 inclusive), for the County of Houghton and the Townships and Intermediate School District within the County, the aggregate of which shall not exceed 8 mills as follows:

	MILLS
County of Houghton	6.3
Townships	1.3
Intermediate School District	<u>0.4</u>
TOTAL	$\overline{8.0}$

AYES: Lisa Mattila, James Rautiola, Mary Babcock, Jay Ruohonen, Brian Cadwell

NAYS: None.

ABSENT: Tom Tikkanen

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution to Petition Initiating Procedures for the Adoption of Separate Tax Limitations to the County Board of Commissioners within the County of Houghton, Michigan at a regular meeting on the 12th day of April, 2024, the original of which Resolution is on file in my office. I further certify that the meeting was held and the minutes therefore were filed in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of 1976.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature this 12th day of April, 2024.

CEAL		
SEAL	JENNIFER KELLY, COUNTY CLERK	
	County of Houghton	